
GROUNDFISH FISHERY IN 11-IE EXCLUSIVE ECONOMIC ZONE OFF ALASKA 

PROI-IlBITED SPECIES DONATION PERMIT 

AUTHORIT Y: Title 50, Code of Federal Regulations 

Section 679.26 - Prohibited Species Donation Program 

DISTRIBUTION OF PACIFIC SALMON CAUGHT INCIDENTALLY 

TO ECONOMICALLY DISADVANTAGED INDIVIDUALS 

The Administrator of the Alaska Region of the National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS), 
acting on behalf of the Secretary of Commerce, issues Sea Share a Prohibited Species Donation 
Permit. This pem1it authorizes SeaShare to distribute to hw1ger relief agencies, food bank 
networks, or food bank distributors, Pacific salmon caught incidentally in the groundfish trawl 
fisheries in the Bering Sea and Aleutian Islands management area (BSAI) and Gulf of Ala.ska 
(GOA). The United States exercises fishery management authority in the 3- to 200-nautica.l mile 
exclusive economic zone of the BSAI and GOA management areas under the authority of the 
Magnuson-Stevens Fishery Conservation and Management Act, 16 U.S.C. 1801, et seq.; and 
implementing regulations at 50 CFR part 679. The permit holder must comply with the 
provisions of the Prohibited Species Donation Program at § 679.26. A list of all vessels and 
processors participating in the Prohibited Species Donation Program is attached. Participating 
vessels may deliver to any participating processor under this permit. This permit is valid U11til 
May 25, 2026 unless te1minated or modified earlier by regulatory action pursuant to 50 CFR part 
679, or revocation, suspension, or modification pursuant to 15 CFR part 904. 

Jonathan M. Kurland 
Regional Administrator 
National Marine Fisheries Servi
Juneau, Alaska 

1/30/2025
Date signed _________ _

Attachment 

Executive Director 
ce Sea.Share 

222 Seward St., Suite 200 
Juneau, AK 99801 

 Date signed 

_____________
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SEASHARE 

Participants in Prohibited Species Donation Program
As Amended January 24, 2025 

List of Shoreside Processors and Catcher Vessels Currently Delivering to Each Facility 

For Salmon and For Halibut 

Processor or Vessel Name Vessels Delivering to Processor
Federal Permit 

Number

5320
Mark Johahnson Alaska Rose 515
johahnson@wsi.us Bering Rose 516
206-682-5949 Destination 3988

Great Pacific 511
Pacific Challenger 657
Sea Wolf 1652
Vanguard 519
Alaskan Defender 425
Northern Defender 208

Trident Seafoods, Akutan, Alaska 5306
Stephen Francis Aldebaran 901
stephenfrancis@tridentseafoods.com Arctic Explorer 3388
  907-698-2211  x227 Arctic Wind 5137

Arctic Ram 523
Arcturus 533
Advancer
Alaska Beauty
Alaska Dawn
Anthem
Bristol Explorer 3007
Bay Islander
Cape Reliant
Caravelle
Celtic
Columbia 1228
Courtney Noral
Decision
Dominator 411
Excalibur II 410
Gladiator 1318
Golden Dawn 1292
Golden Pisces 586
Karen Evich
Lady Joanne
Leslie Lee

Alyeska Seafoods, Inc., Dutch Harbor, Alaska

mailto:johahnson@wsi.us#
mailto:stephenfrancis@tridentseafoods.com#
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Lisa Melinda 4506
Majesty 3996
Marauder
Marcy J 2142
Margaret Lyn 723
Muir Milach
Michelle Renee
Miss Leona
Northern Patriot 2769
Northern Ram 4611
Nordic Star 428
Northwest Explorer 3002
Ocean Explorer 3011
Ocean Harvester
Ocean Storm
Pacific Challenger
Pacific Explorer 3010
Pacific Ram 4305
Pacific Viking 422
Pegasus 1265
Perseverance 2837
Prededtor
Primus
Raven 1236
Rosella
Royal American 543
Royal Atlantic 236
Sea Dawn 2059
Seeker 2849
Sovereignty 2770
Stella
Tern
Temptation
Traveler 3404
Viking Explorer 1116

5310
  Bruce McConnell Alsea 2811
  bruce.mcconnell@unisea.com Argosy 2810

Arctic Wind
  907-581-7247 Auriga 2889

Aurora 2888
Defender 34279
Fierce Allegiance 4133
Nordic Star 428
Sea Dawn 2059
Starfish 1167
Starlite 1998
Starward 417

5323
  Dan Le
  dan@wsi.us Alaskan Defender 425
  907-581-1660 Caitlin Ann 3800

Chelsea K. 4620

Westward Seafoods, Dutch Harbor, Alaska

UniSea, Inc., Dutch Harbor, Alaska



Defender 34279
Bering Defender 2047
Nordic Fury 542651
Northern Defender
Pacific Prince 4194
Viking 1222
Westward 1 1650

Westward Seafoods, Dutch Harbor, Alaska - Northern Victor 4078
Keith Nelson American Eagle 434

Alyeska 395
keith.nelson@wsi.us Patricia L 1164
907-581-1246 Collier Brothers 2791

Commodore 2657
Gold Rush 1868
Half Moon Bay 249
Hickory Wind 993
Miss Berdie 3679
Nordic Fury 1094
Ocean Hope 3 652397
Pacific Fury 421
Progress 512
Storm Petrel 1641
Sunset Bay 251

Silver Bay Seafoods,  Kodiak, Alaska 35457
Kyffon Brinegar Evie Grace 78702
kyffon.brinegar@silverbayseafoods.com Dawn
956-376-8864 Mar Del Norte 435

Mar Pacifico 1674
Vanguard 39946

North Pacific Seafoods, Kodiak, Alaska 5342
Mitch Kilborn Alaskan 3734
mitchkilborn@nps.us Caravelle 3402, 57634
907-942-5892 Nicole 60056

Topaz 405, 40250

OBI  Seafoods, Kodiak, Alaska 30883
  James Turner Pacific Star 2781
  james.turner@obiseafoods.com New Life 6182
  907-486-5791 Bay Islander 1193

Hickory Wind 5164
Marathon 49617
Stella 722
Sunset Bay 1188

Peter Pan Seafoods, King Cove, Alaska 35448
Colby Bolton Alaskan Lady 26280

American Beauty 1688
colbyb@ppsf.com Arctic Wind 5137
206-728-6000 Bay Islander 521200

Bristol Explorer 3007
Cape St. Elias 9185
Elizabeth F 823
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mailto:keith.nelson@wsi.us#
mailto:kyffon.brinegar@silverbayseafoods.com#
mailto:mitchkilborn@nps.us#
mailto:colbyb@ppsf.com#


Equinox
Heather Margene
Lady Joanne
Miss Courtney Kim
MS Ingrid
Ocean Leader

61679
4141
4657

25218
2204
1229

Oceanic 1667
Providian 6308
Topaz
Walter N

405
825

Trident Seafoods - Independence
mothership
Rick Laitinen

Alaska Dawn
Arctic Wind

3259
6097
5137

rlaitinen@tridentseafoods.com
206-673-6916

Bay Islander
Cape Kiwanda
Caravelle

1193
1235
3402

Collier Brothers 2791
Columbia 1228
Dominator 411
Gladiator 1318
Golden Dawn 1292
Golden Pisces 586
Lady Joanne
Leslie Lee

4657
1234

Majesty
Marauder

3996
4521

Margaret Lyn
Michelle Renee

723
4131

Miss Leona 1482
Muir Milach 480
Northwest Explorer
Ocean Explorer
Ocean Harvester

3002
3011
5130

Ocean Invictus 26728
Ocean Storm 5000
Pacific Viking
Pegasus
Predator

422
1265
1275

Raven 1236
Rosella 2861
Royal American
Royal Atlantic
Sea Dawn

543
236

2239
Sea Mac 1043
Seeker 2849
Shawna Rae 4144
Traveler 3404
Barbara J 4979
Billikin 277
Farwest Leader 3226

Pacific Seafood,  Kodiak, Alaska
Alaska Beauty
Alaska Dawn

28695
76

6097, 0429
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mailto:rlaitinen@tridentseafoods.com#


  907-654-9239
  Jed Skidmore

Anthem
Arctic Ram
Arctic Wind

32761, 1438
523, 0912

5137

  jskidmore@pacificseafood.com
Bay Islander
Cape Kiwanda
Caravelle

521200
1235
3402

907-486-3266 Chellisa 5195
Collier Brothers 6746
Columbia 905
Decision 4614
Elizabeth F 5151
Enterprise
Excalibur II
Gold Rush

5884
410, 5170

6151
Half Moon Bay
Hickory Wind
Karen Evich

249
5164
3713

Leslie Lee 1234
Lisa Melinda
Majesty
Marcy J
Marauder

4506, 0021
3996, 0904
2142, 9168

4521
Michelle Renee
Miss Leona

4131, 5148

Miss Sarah
Ocean Hope III
Ocean Storm
Pacific Ram
Rosella
Sea Mac
Shawna Rae
Stella

4989, 0780
257

5000, 0045
4305, 0918

21732, 9949
104,306,151

4,144
722

Sunset Bay
Temptation
Tern

1188
4187
1846

Viking Explorer
Walter N

910
5149

Trident Seafoods, Sand Point, AK
Shane Flaminio Anthem

5305
32761

sflaminio@tridentseafoods.com
  907-383-4848

Alaska Dawn
Adamant

6097
33305

Advancer 4628
Artic Ram 523
Cape Reliant
Caravelle
Celtic

15532
3402, 57634

3474
Columbia 1228
Courtney Noral 4579
Decision 4614
Half Moon Bay 249
Heather Margene
Karen Evich

4141
3713

Maurauder 4521
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Pacific Ram 4305, 0918
Ocean Storm 5000
Primus 4226
Sea Mac 1043
Shawna Rae 4144
Stella 722
Sunset Bay 1188
Temptation 4187
Tern 1846
Viking Explorer 1116
Michelle Renee 4131

Unisea, Inc.,   Redmond, WA plant code: 1118
Victor Mesa CFN 3032596
victor.mesa@unisea.com
425-448-0165

Silver Bay Seafoods, False Pass Plant, AK plant code: SBS FPP# 35011
   Abby Fredrick

   abby.fredrick@silverbayseafoods.com Incentive
   907-209-3037 Tugidak
Armand Audette <Armand.Audette@silverbayseafoods.coPacific Star
; Triana Kozera <Triana.Kozera@silverbayseafoods.com>Kodiak

SBS Provider
Alaskan Lady 26280
American Beauty 1688
Arctic Wind 5137
Bay Islander 521200
Bristol Explorer 3007
Cape St. Elias 9185
Elizabeth F 823
Equinox 61679
Heather Margene 4141
Lady Joanne 4657
Miss Courtney Kim 25218
MS Ingrid 2204
Ocean Leader 1229
Oceanic 1667
Providian 6308
Topaz 405
Walter N 825

E&E Foods, Renton, WA 16143463760
Randy Patrick

randy@eefoods.com
206-641-2341

E&E Foods/Pacific Star Seafoods, Kenai, AK 19932852528
Randy Patrick

randy@eefoods.com
206-601-2341
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List of Catcher Processors 
For Salmon Only

Federal Permit 
Company Name Processor or Vessel Name Number
Arctic Storm Management Group
Sarah Nayani Arctic Fjord 36045
snayani@arcticstorm.com Arctic Storm 2943
206-547-6557

American Seafoods Company
Frank Vargas American Dynasty 3681
frank.vargas@americanseafoods.com American Triumph 4055
206-605-6383 Northern Eagle 3261

Northern Jaeger 3896
Ocean Rover 3442
Katie Ann 1996
American Empress II 3357

Coastal Villages Pollock, LLC Northern Hawk 4063
Lorena Rosenberg 
Lorena_r@coastalvillages.org
206-436-0604

Fishermen's Finest, Inc.
  Annika Saltman American No. 1 1879
  asaltman@fishermensfinest.com U.S. Intrepid 2800
  206-283-1137 American's Finest 34969

Glacier Fish Company
David Kibbe Alaska Ocean 3794
dave@glacierfish.com
  206-298-1200

Glacier Fish Company
  Erick Petersen Unimak 3369
  epetersen@glacierfish.com North Star 34732
206-298-1200 Arica 3694

Ocean Peace, Inc.
Ruth Christiansen Alaska Victory 4093
rchristiansen@oceanpeaceinc.com Alaska Warrior 3423
  907-644-8601 Ocean Peace 2134

Seafisher 3835

O'Hara Corporation
  Frank Fogg Alaska Spirit 3819
  ffogg@oharacorporation.com Araho 34017
  207-594-4444 Constellation 4092

Defender 4635
Enterprise 5822

Trident Seafoods
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  Mike Luchino Island Enterprise 3870
  mikel@tridentseafoods.com Kodiak Enterprise 3671
206-297-6498 Seattle Enterprise 3245

Starbound 3414

United States Seafoods, LLC
Gregg Morrow
greggm@usseafoods.net Seafreeze Alaska 2733
  206-763-3133 Seafreeze America 34249

List of Motherships and Catcher Vessels Currently Delivering to Each Mothership 
For Salmon Only

Federal Permit 
Processor or Vessel Name Vessels Delivering to Processor Number

Phoenix Processor Limited Partnership
       Excellence 948910

Steve Pellegrin Margaret Lyn 723
spellegrin@pplp.fish Mark 1 1242
206-713-5787 Misty Dawn 5946

Nordic Fury 1094
Oceanic 1667
Pacific Fury 421
Traveler 3404
Vesteraalen 517
Western Dawn 134
Vanquard 519

Golden Alaska Seafoods, LLC
      Golden Alaska 1607

Aleutian Challenger 1687
James Mize American Beauty 1688
jamesm@goldenalaska.com Ocean Leader 1229
206-374-3410 Pacific Challenger 657

Vanguard 519
Alyeska 395
Oceanic 1667
Western Dawn 134

mailto:greggm@usseafoods.net#
mailto:spellegrin@pplp.fish#
mailto:jamesm@goldenalaska.com#
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